

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 465 OF 2010 (For prel. hearing)

GEETA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI PRAKASH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumant Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Archana Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer does not contain the case number
to which the petitioner seeks transfer. As
and when the petitioner furnishes the case number,
list the matter for hearing.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master